Curriculum Vitae

DR. SARDAR ASGHAR IQBAL

Associate Professor, Department of Kashmiryat,

University of the Punjab,

Lahore.

Address: Warden House, Boys Hostel No. 15,

New Campus, University of the Punjab,

Lahore.

Cell # 0345-4033922

Email: asgharkashmirstudies@yahoo.com



PERSONAL INFORMATION:

Father Name: Muhammad Shahlam Khan

CNIC # 82303-9276228-1
Date of Birth: 02-02-1973
Marital Sautés: Married
Gender: Male
Religion: Islam
Profession: Teaching

EDUCATION:

<u>Degree Name</u> <u>Institue</u>

Ph.D in Kashmiryat
 M. Phil in Kashmiryat
 M.A (Kashmiryat)
 BA
 University of the Punjab, Lahore.
 University of the Punjab, Lahore.
 University of Balochistan, Ouetta.

FA Karachi Board Matric Mirpur Board AJK

TEACHING & OTHER EXPERIENCES:

- ➤ Serving as Associate Professor in Kashmiryat Department, University of the Punjab, Lahore, since 25th September, 2020 to date.
- ➤ Served as Assistant Professor in Kashmiryat Department, University of the Punjab, Lahore, from 06th August. 2011 to 24th September 2020.
- ➤ Served as Lecturer in the Department of Kashmiryat, University of the Punjab, Lahore, from June, 2005 to 2011.
- > Serving as Hostel Warden, Boys Hostel No.15, University of the Punjab, Lahore.
- > Served for two years as Spokesman of Faculty of Oriental Learning, University of the Punjab, Lahore.

THESIS:

- ➤ Wrote a thesis in M.A Kashmiryat entitled:
 - "Kashmir Issue, Hurdles and Possible Solution".
- ➤ Wrote a thesis in M. Phil Kashmiryat entitled:
 - "Regional Languages of Kashmir"
- ➤ Wrote a thesis in Ph.D Kashmiryat entitled:
 - "The Role of Poonch In Freedom Struggle of Kashmir"

THESIS SUPERVISED:

Degree	Session	Status	Capcity	Title of Research
M.A Kashmiryat	2003-2005	Completed	First Supervisor	Masla e Kashmir Roznama Jang 1993 to 1996
M.A Kashmiryat	2003-2005	Completed	First Supervisor	Masla e Kashmir aur Roznama Jang 1997 to 2000
M.A Kashmiryat	2004-2006	Completed	First Supervisor	Masla e Kashmir aur Roznama Jang 1984 to 1987
M.A Kashmiryat	2005-2007	Completed	First Supervisor	Baba e Poonch Col. Khan ki Khidmaat
M.A Kashmiryat	2008-2010	Completed	First Supervisor	Kashmir main Dogra Raj aur Mazhamati Tehreekain.
M.A Kashmiryat	2008-2010	Completed	First Supervisor	Daraiy Sindh aur Daraiy Ravi ki Ehmiat
M.A Kashmiryat	2008-2010	Completed	First Supervisor	Azad Kashmir main Aabi Tawanai ky Wasaiyal.
M.A Kashmiryat	2012-14	Completed	First Supervisor	Dogra Ehad main Muslim Adaron ka Qaiyam
M.A Kashmiryat	2012-14	Completed	First Supervisor	Kashmir Council ka Qaiyam aur Ikhtyaraat
M.A Kashmiryat	2015-17	Completed	First Supervisor	Roznama Jang aur Masla e Kashmir 1993 to 1988
M.Phil Kashmiryat	2012-14	Completed	First Supervisor	Gojri aur Urdu Zuban ka Lisaani Mutala
Ph.D Kashmiryat	2014-19	Under process (Thesis submitted)	First Supervisor	Ehad e Muslim main Kashmir aur Iran ky Adabi o Saqafti RawabitAk Tajziati Mutaala
M.Phil Kashmiryat	2108-20	Under process	First Supervisor	Tehreek-e-Azadi Kashmir 1947 Makhuz- o-Nataeej

PAPER SETTER:

➤ Paper setter of M.A History in the Azad Jammu & Kashmir University Muzaffarabad.

$\pmb{RESEARCH\ PUBLICATIONS\ (H.E.C\ Recognized\ Journals).}\\$

S.#	Name of Author	Name of Journal	Categorized by HEC as W/X/Y/Z**	Vol. No.	Title of the Publication	Year Published
1.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Majalah-e- Tahqiq, Faculty of Oriental Learning, University of the Punjab, Lahore. Pakistan.	Z	34& 61-72	جموں و کشمیر۔ تاریخی پس منظر	Sep. 2013
2.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Majalah-e- Tahqiq, Faculty of Oriental Learning, University of the Punjab, Lahore. Pakistan	Z	34& 57-64	علامہ اقبال اور کشمیری مسلمان	Dec. 2013
3.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Majalah-e- Tahqiq, Faculty of Oriental Learning, University of the Punjab, Lahore. Pakistan.	Z	35& 53-58	کشمیر تهذیبی و ثقافتی پس منظر	March 2014
4.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Majalah-e- Tahqiq, Faculty of Oriental Learning, University of the Punjab, Lahore. Pakistan.	Z	35& 3-24	Life and Works of Nizami Ganjavi	June 2014

	1				+	
5.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Majalah-e- Tahqiq, Faculty of Oriental Learning, University of the Punjab, Lahore. Pakistan.	Z	35& 21-36	Central Asia as Depicted in Sikander-Nama with Reference to Socio- Cultural and Political condition of Central Asia and Iran	Dec. 2014
6.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Majalah-e- Tahqiq, Faculty of Oriental Learning, University of the Punjab, Lahore. Pakistan.	Z	36& 61-72	کشمیر میں سکھ ڈوگرہ عہد میں ہونے والے مظالم کا مختصر جائزہ	March 2015
7.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Majalah-e- Tahqiq, Faculty of Oriental Learning, University of the Punjab, Lahore. Pakistan	Z	36 & 13-19	Review of India Atrocities and their effects on the people of Indian Held Kashmir	June 2015
8.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Journal of Political Studies	X	24 & No. 01	Potential of Cottage Industry in Azad Kashmir and the Role of Female Entrepreneurship	Summer 2017
9.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Research Journal of South Asian Studies	X	32 & No. 01	Issues & Challenges to Cross LOC Trade	2017
10.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Journal of Research Society of Pakistan	Z	54 & No.	Political Consciousness of the Muslims in Jammu & Kashmir State 1846- 47	2017
11.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Tehqiq Nama, G.C.U Lahore.	Z	20 &	کشمیرکا علاقائی و لسانی جائزه	2017
12.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Safina, Department of Persian, Punjab University Oriental College, Lahore, Pakistan.	Z	14 &	کشمیر میں فارسی زبان ایک تاریخی جائزہ	2016
13.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Bazyafat, Department of Urdu, University of the Punjab, Lahore. Pakistan.	Z	29 & 181- 190	کشمیر میں اردو کی اہمیت اور مستقبل	2016
14.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Research Journal Takatoo	Z	08 & No.	An Analytical Study of British Interests in British Baluchistan.	2016
15.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Pakistan Vision	Y	18 & No. 02	Peace & Economy Beyond Faith: A case study of Sharda Temple.	2017
16.	Dr. Sardar Asghar Iqbal	Pakistan Vision	Y	20 & No. 02	Socio-Economic Assessments and Living Standards of Kashmiri MigrantsLiving in Camps in Muzaffarabad (AJ&K)	2019

BOOK(S) PUBLISHED:

1. "Kashmir Ko Salaam (Kirshan Chandar ky Muntakhib Afsany)", University Press and Publication, University of the Punjab Lahore 2019.

Research Project:

- 2. "Regional Languages of Kashmir", University of the Punjab, Lahore, 2011.
- 3. "Gilgit Baltistan ky Sihiati Mogamaat", University of the Punjab, Lahore. 2016.

MEMBERSHIP:

- 1. Member board of studies Institute of Kashmir Studies, Azad Jammu and Kashmir University, Muzaffarabad.
- 2. Member board of studies, Department of Kashmiryat, Oriental College, University of the Punjab, Lahore.
- 3. Member assessment team QEC, Azad Jammu and Kashmir University Muzaffarabad.
- 4. Member Executive Academic Staff Association, University of the Punjab, Lahore (2011-2014).
- 5. Member Board of Faculty of Oriental Learning, P.U, Lahore.
- 6. Member Admissions Implementation Committee (2011-14), University of the Punjab, Lahore.
- 7. Member Research Journal Committee, Kashmiryat Department, PU, Lahore.
- 8. Incharge Study Tour, Kashmiryat Department, PU, Lahore.

CONFERENCES & SEMINARS:

- 1. Attended the International Seminar "Mutala-e-Seerat ki Muaniviyat Aur Asr-e-Hazir".
- 2. Attended the National Seminar "Allama Igbal aur Asr-e-Hazir".
- 3. Attended the Conference "Dynamics of Pakistan Politics"
- 4. Participated the International Seminar "Masla-e-Kashmir Majooda Tanazur Main"
- 5. Attended the National Seminar "Status of Social Sciences & Oriental Studies"
- 6. Attended the International Conference "Seerat-e-Tayyaba aur Pakistan main Khawateen ko Darpaish Masaiyal"
- 7. Attended the International Conference "Baba Farid, Baba Gurunanak"